IESO Engagement

From:IESO EngagementSent:March 11, 2020 10:48 AMTo:IESO EngagementCc:IESO EngagementSubject:IESO Changes to Engagement Meeting Practices as a Result of COVID-19

Good morning,

As you may have seen in a recent <u>communication</u> from IESO CEO and President, Peter Gregg, regarding COVID-19, until further notice all in-person engagement activities will now **only be available via teleconference and webinar**.

If you are receiving this communication you have previously registered to participate in the Improving Accessibility of Operating Reserve stakeholder engagement. The next Improving Accessibility of Operating Reserve (OR) webinar is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. on March 30th. The agenda for this webinar will include a review of stakeholder feedback on the high level design of the proposed solution discussed at the December 10, 2019 webinar, discussion of the detailed design of the proposed solution based on stakeholder feedback, and the next steps for this stakeholder engagement. Materials for this webinar will be posted on the <u>engagement webpage</u> by March 23. Registration for the webinar is <u>here</u>.

Your ongoing input and participation in IESO engagement activities is greatly appreciated.

As part of its emergency preparedness procedures, the IESO is monitoring the steps it needs to take to maintain regular business operations during the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak. For the most up to date status of actions being taken by the IESO, including impacts to meetings, engagements, and events, please see the <u>notice</u> available on the IESO's homepage.

Thank you,

Dale Fitzgerald, CEM | Senior Advisor, Stakeholder Engagement

Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) Web: <u>www.ieso.ca</u> | Twitter: <u>IESO_Tweets</u> | LinkedIn: <u>IESO</u>